Raheja group) to transfer and 
assign all its leasehold rights in 62.25 acres of Company’s 
leasehold property at Plot No.4 situated at Trans-Thane 
Creek Industrial Area in the villages of Ghansoli and 
Savali, Taluka Thane, District Thane, for a consideration of  
` 355,00,00,000/- (Rupees Three Hundred Fifty five 
Crores only) receivable in instalments. The transfer, 
assignment and consideration is subject to various 
conditions precedent getting satisfied including approval 
of MIDC and other terms and conditions specified in the 
aforesaid MOU. 

INDUSTRY OVERVIEW